understated.

 The following table presents the calculation of BEV attributable to the DoubleTree
affiliation.

{01655585.7}
February 2010

Buist Moore Smythe McGee P.A.
The Keeling Consultancy, LLC

Page 23

Cost Benefit Calculation
Average Daily Rate $92.00
Occupancy 62.0%
RevPAR $57.00
Room Revenues $4,632,604
Total Revenue $10,684,602
Net Operating Income Ratio 12.4%
Net Operating Income $1,324,154
DCF Value $14,500,000
Value per Unit $65,022
Tangible Personal Property $4,300,000

% of Room Nights Attributed to Affiliation 30.2%
Revenues Attributed to Affiliation $1,744,401
80% Flow Through $1,395,521
Affiliation Cost % 39.2%
Amounts Included in Expenses for Affiliation Costs $684,189
BEV Revenue Residing in Cash Flow (before operating expenses) $711,332
Intangible Capitalization Rate 20.0%
BEV Value Indication $3,556,659
Rounded $3,600,000
BEV/Market Value 24.8%

The following proforma schedule more clearly allocates the benefits and cost of the DoubleTree
affiliation on the subject hotel.

{01655585.7}
February 2010

Buist Moore Smythe McGee P.A.
The Keeling Consultancy, LLC

Page 24

Revenue from/ Percent of
to Affiliation Room Revenue

Revenues
Rooms $4,632,604 $1,571,973 33.9%
Food & Beverage 4,206,672 172,429 3.7%
Telecommunications 79,381
Other Operated Departments 1,548,658
Rentals and Other Income 217,288

Total Revenues 10,684,603 1,744,401

Departmental Expenses
Rooms 1,380,349 81,512 1.8%
Food & Beverage 2,797,249
Telecommunications 75,502
Other Operated Departments 1,079,703
Other Income Expense 31,858

Total Departmental Expenses 5,364,661

Undistributed Expenses
Administrative & General 1,086,581
Marketing 978,320 282,022
Property Operation and Maintenance 773,689
Utility costs 613,352

Total Undestributed Expenses 3,451,942

Management Fee 320,655 320,655 6.9%

Taxes & Insurance 468,996

Total Expenses 9,606,254 684,189 14.8%

Net Operating Income $1,078,349 $1,060,212 22.9%

Net Identified Intangible Income (80% flow through) $711,332 15.4%

 The incremental flow through of gross identified intangible income is subject to operating
costs.  Given that this incremental income is rooms revenue, this hypothetical applies an 80%
flow through to achieve a BEV of $711,332 or 15.4% of rooms revenue.

 A difficulty in converting revenue identified as resulting from intangibles into BEV is the
lack of market derived capitalization rates.  Since BEV is not separated and sold independently
of the underlying hotel, an appropriate capitalization rate would need to be derived by the band
of investment method.  In order to solve for the appropriate capitalization rate, one would need to